Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Breast Cancer Survivor Luncheon

Resolution #2011-02

Since 2000, Susan G. Komen for the Cure has funded a Treatment Access Fund for women. The fund provides breast cancer screening, diagnosis and treatment services for uninsured women in Dane County who do not qualify for any financial assistance program and do not have any form of health coverage. Public Health—Madison and Dane County has been awarded a grant for a luncheon for women with breast cancer who are enrolled in the Well Woman Program or the Treatment Access Fund. This resolution authorizes the acceptance of \$829 for this luncheon.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County, on behalf of Public Health—Madison and Dane County is authorized to enter into an agreement with Susan G. Komen for the Cure for \$829 for a Breast Cancer Survivor Luncheon to be held in May 2011 and the Director is authorized to sign the agreement.

Drafted by: Judy Howard Introduced: April 14, 2011

Action: